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CHAPTER 156.
[Published May 18, 1865.]

AN ACT to legslise the proceedin'gs of & special town meeting in
the town of Winfield, Sauk county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale

and anembly, do enact as follows :

Szomron 1. All of the proceedings of a special town Brumty g
meeting held in the town of Winfield, Sauk county, on pe™®
the 14th day of February, A. D. 1865, for the purpose
of voting bounties to volunteers, and for the support of
the families of volunteers and drafted men, and also of
the supervisors of said town in the disbursement ofthe
funds raised at said meeting, are hereby declared legal
andvalid : provided, that nothing herein shall legalize or
sanction the payment of more than two hundred dollars
bounty to any one volunteer, or person furnishing him-
self » substitute.

Brerion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 16, 1865.

CHAPTER 157.
" Published May 2, 1868.]

AN ACT to legnlize all the proceedings of a specisl town meeting
held ia the town of New Chester, Adams county, Wisconsin, on
the 18th day of August, A. D, 1864, for the purpose of raising
bounty for volunteers in said town. ‘

The prople of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. All the proceedings of the town officers pemty v pse
of the town of New Chester, Adams county, Wisconsiu, ir¢,0 13
in reference to a meeting held in said town on the 18th
dsy of August, 1864, for the purpose of rairing one
thousand dollars bounty to fill the quota of said town,
at the rate of two hundred dollars to each volunteer, as
s local bounty, to clear said town from draft on the call
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of July 18th, 1864, and all of the acts and proceedings
of the town officers of said town in reference to fillin
the quota of said town under the resolutions at ssi
town meeting, are herelasdeclnred to be legal and valid
for all purposes, notwithstanding any defects or omis-
sions in or legal objections to the notices, the time and
manner of posting the same, the holding and conducting
said town meeting, or to the disposition made of the
money raised, or the orders issned under the resolutions

assed at said town meeting; and that the orders so
issued by the town officers of said town, in the hsnds
of any done fide holder, shall be taken and held to be a
legal and valid olaim against said town, to all intsnts
and for all purposes. -

Sgorton 2. This act shall be deemed a private aot,
and shall be published immediately, and shall take effect
from and afier its publication.

Approved March 16, 1866.

CHAPTER 158.
[Published May 1, 1865.)

AN ACT te legalize the official acis of N. B. Howard, “ting su-
pervisor of the town of Magnolia, county of Rook.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senals
and assembly, do enact as follows ;

Szotion 1. All the official aots of N. B. Howard,
acting supervisor of the town of Magnolis, county of
Rock, by appointment, from the twenty-fourth day of
January, 1865, to the fifteenth of February, 1865, sre
hereby declared to be legal and valid, the same a8
though he bad been duly elected to such office. .

SkcrroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its gusage.

Approved March 16, 1865.



